

July 19th, 2023

Partnering to bring Cup Match to the community

St. George's Cricket Club's President, Neil Paynter, today announced the return of HSBC Bermuda ('HSBC') as lead sponsor of the 2023 Cup Match event.

Mr. Paynter shared: "As the host of this year's Cup Match event, we are particularly pleased to be continuing our partnership with HSBC.

"Our relationship with HSBC has spanned over several years and we are extremely grateful for all that the bank's sponsorship enables us to provide to the local community. On behalf of the St. George's Cricket Club, I extend our sincere thanks to the bank for once again sponsoring us.

"While we focus our energies on bringing the Cup back 'home', the Club wish you and your loved ones a very happy Cup Match holiday."



L-R: Somerset Cricket Club President - Richard Scott, Head of HSBC's Wealth and Personal Banking – Tanya Bule and St. George's Cricket Club President – Neil Paynter.

ends/more

This news release is issued by HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited Registered Office: 37 Front Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda. Web: www.hsbc.bm

HSBC's CEO, Steve Banner shared: "HSBC Bermuda is extremely pleased to once again be the lead sponsor of this exciting, two-day sporting highlight of the year. This year we look forward to partnering with St. George's Cricket Club as they host Cup Match and celebrating with our colleagues, customers and the wider community, both in the weeks prior to the event and during the game."

"Cup Match fever is alive and well at HSBC, as our employees prepare for a number of exciting community focused, Cup Match related activities." said Tanya Bule, Head of Wealth and Personal Banking.

"This is a great time of year where we not only can acknowledge important dates in our island's history but also get the opportunity to spend quality time with friends and family, either at the game or however else we choose.

"On behalf of HSBC Bermuda, we wish everyone a great and safe Cup Match ... and may the best team win!"

ends/all

Media enquiries to:

Angela Cotterill (441) 299 6956

angela.cotterill@hsbc.bm

Notes to editors:

1. HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of HSBC, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 62 countries and territories in its geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, and Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,967bn at 31 December 2022, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

2. HSBC Bermuda

HSBC Bermuda is a brand name of HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited. Founded in 1889, HSBC Bermuda is the leading provider of retail and corporate banking, investment, custody and fund administration services to international and local clients. Since 2004 it has been a wholly owned, indirect subsidiary of HSBC Holdings plc. HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited of 37 Front Street Hamilton is licensed to conduct Banking and Investment Business by the Bermuda Monetary Authority.